Additionally, the State Ethics Code provides in 42 IAC 1-5-14, that a former 

state officer, employee, or special state appointee, who had worked in that capacity after 

January 10, 2005, is prohibited from working as a registered executive branch lobbyist, 

“before the elapse of at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the date on which 

the former state officer, employee, or special state appointee ceases to be a state officer, 

employee, or special state appointee.”  42 IAC 1-5-14. 

F.  The State Ethics Code in IC 4-2-6-11.5 also prohibits executive branch